

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 27.10.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP)/ 2015

To

The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Representation received from Shri Jitendra Kalita, JAO, % CGMT, Assam

Circle, BSNL, Panbazar, Guwahati-781001 regarding for extending the benefit of 5(five) advance increments on the minimum of revised E1 IDA pay scale of Rs. 16,400 -40,500 to JAO (Departmental) at par with directly

recruited JTOs/JAOs.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Shri Jitendra Kalita, JAO, O/o CGMT, Assam Circle, BSNL, Panbazar, Guwahati-781001 regarding for extending the benefit of 5(five) advance Increments on the minimum of revised E1 IDA pay scale of Rs. 16,400 -40,500 to JAO (Departmental) at par with directly recruited JTOs/JAOs.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case at the earliest.

President

P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above

Yours sincerely



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

> General Secretary Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 Mob:9868188748 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

DATED: 27.10.2015

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

President P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP)/ 2015

To

The GM (FP), **BSNL** Corporate Office. **NEW DELHI-110001**

Subject:

Representation received from Shri Dukh Ram, JAO(PC) % Sr. GMTD Kanpur, UP (East) HR No. 198006792 regarding 5(five) advance increments and allowing option for revision of pay from the date of promotion to the grade of JAO(Deptl)(40% guota) in the revised pay scale of Rs. 16400-40500 to those Departmental JAOs whom existing pay in the feeder grade was more than Rs.22820/-

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, Kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Shri. Dukh Ram, JAO (PC) % Sr. GMTD Kanpur, UP (East) HR No. 198006792 regarding 5(five) advance increments and allowing option for revision of pay from the date of promotion to the grade of JAO (Deptl.) (40% guota) in the revised pay scale of Rs. 16400-40500.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above

Yours sincerely



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 27.10.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP)/ 2015

President

P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

To

The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Representation received from Shri Dinabandu Nayak, AO, % CGM, BSNL,

Bhubaneswar regarding missing of his name in the list of regular promotion

from JAO to AO.

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Shri Dinabandu Nayak, AO, % CGM, BSNL, Bhubaneswar regarding missing of his name in the list of regular promotion from JAO to AO. He has already completed 9 years of service in the grade of JAO.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above

Yours sincerely



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 27.10.2015

Financial Secretary

P. Venugopal
Mob:09443200177
E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

President

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP)/ 2015

To

The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject:

Representation received from Shri S. Baji Shyda, JAO, % GMT, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh Circle regarding Pay fixation of JAO(Deptl) (40% quota) of 2010 batch arising out of Non-Executives wages revision order dated 7.5.2010 and subsequent clarification dated 18.5.2014 – Allowing option for revision of pay from the date of promotion to the grade of JAO.

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Shri S. Baji Shyda, JAO, % GMT, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh Circle regarding Pay fixation of JAO (Deptl) (40% quota) of 2010 batch Arising out of Non-Executives wages revision order dated 7.5.2010 and Subsequent clarification dated 18.5.2014 – allowing option for revision of pay from the date of promotion to the grade of JAO.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above

Yours sincerely



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President
P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 27.10.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP)/ 2015

To

The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject:

Representation received from P. Suchtra, JAO (CSC) % CGM Southern

Telecom Projects, Chennai-600028 regarding issue of fixation of pay – (10%

quota) JAOs (Deptl.)-2010 Batch.

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Shri P. Suchtra, JAO (CSC) % CGM Southern Telecom Projects, Chennai-600028 regarding Issue of fixation of pay – (10% quota) JAOs (Deptl)-2010 Batch

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above

Yours sincerely



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com **Financial Secretary** T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 27.10.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Fin) / 2015

To

The GM (FP), **BSNL** Corporate Office, **NEW DELHI-110001**

Subject:

Representation received from Shri Mohan Dolat Ram, Sr. AO, Rajasthan

Circle regarding promotion from Sr.AO to CAO after completion of

punishment period.

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Shri Mohan Dolat Ram, Sr. AO, Rajasthan Circle regarding promotion from Sr. AO to CAO after completion of punishment period.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above

Yours sincerely



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President
P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 27.10.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP) / 2015

To

The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject:

Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of Accounts Personnel

-Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of Accounts Personnel– reg.

S.	Name of the officer	Present	Requested	Remarks
No	rame or the officer	Circle	For	Komarks
01	Shri P. Sreenivasulu, CAO HR No.198104352	Andhra Pradesh but under transfer to NE-II	Andhra Pradesh	The officer has requested for cancellation of his transfer orders to NE-II as he is presently working at Anantapur which is a soft tenure SSA of AP Circle.
02	Shri V. Venkatachary, CAO (L/A) Staff No. 89348	Andhra Pradesh but under transfer to Maharashtra	Andhra Pradesh	The officer has requested for cancellation of his transfer orders to Maharashtra Circle due to his compelling family circumstance.
03	Shri A. Srinivasa Rao, AO	Andhra Pradesh but under transfer to WTP	Andhra Pradesh	The officer has requested for his retention in Andhra Pradesh Circle for one year due to his compelling family circumstances.
04	Shri G. Ramesh AO HR. No. 198304776	Andhra Pradesh	Andhra Pradesh	The officer has requested for exemption from the Inter Circle Transfer Policy due to his compelling medical circumstances. He is suffering from "Short Segment Stenosis in Lt MCA" in the brain.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above

Yours sincerely



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President
P. Venugopal
Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

General Secretary

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 27.10.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP)/ 2015

To

The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Representation received from Shri M. Venkat Reddy, Sr. AO, AP Circle

to allow TA&TP on transfer – Reg.

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Shri M. Venkat Reddy, Sr. AO, AP Circle to allow TA&TP on transfer.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above

Yours sincerely



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President
P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 27.10.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP)/ 2015

To

The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of

Accounts Personnel - Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of Accounts Personnel- reg.

S.	Name of the	Present	Requested	Remarks
No	officer	Circle	For	
01.	Shri Krishna Pal,	UP (W) but	UP (West)	The officer has requested for allotment to
	AO	under		UP(W) Circle on his regular promotion as
	HR No.198207169	transfer to		Accounts Officer due to his compelling
		HP on		family circumstances
		promotion		
02	Shri PM Soman,	Kerala but	Tamil Nadu	The officer has requested for his
	AO	under		re-allotment to Tamil Nadu Circle instead
	HR No.198314367	transfer to		of WTR Mumbai due to his compelling
		WTR		family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above

Yours sincerely